
DIOCESE OF THE HIGHVELD

DIOCESAN, PARISH AND CLERGY NEWS
for

WEDNESDAY 18 JANUARY 2023

Mission of the Diocese of the Highveld
To be a unified Diocese where the spiritual growth of an increasing

number of people is fulfilled through experiencing the fullness of God

BISHOP’S DIARY

Day Date Time Venue
Fri
Sat
Mon-Sat

Sat

20th
21st
23rd-
28th
28th

09:00

14:30

Youth Prayer Evening
AGM Siyalalela
Ordination Retreat

Ordination of Deacon’s

Lecture Theatre
St Benedict’s Rosettenville

St Dunstan’s Cathedral

1. Clergy Retreat reschedule to the 22-26th May 2023.

2. Kindly note during load shedding our office lines are normally down. If you
unable to get hold of the office, you are welcome to send an email to
bishec@iafrica.com.

3. HABSR is urgently in need of the following items:
Educational Toys, School Items, Sanitary Items & Food Parcels. They
currently have enough clothing items, they will advise when need arises.
They thank everyone for their continuous support.

 Parish of Evander: Please see attached letter of request for donations

 Bishop’s Portrait is for sale; selling price A3 R130 or A4 R100

 Hope in Africa: Please see attached

 St Bernard Mizeki Men’s Guild: Please see attached

 HABSR assistants needed: Please see attached

Unidentified payments:

Date Amount Reference

21/09/2022 R200.00 TSHOLO & RUWANDA MOTSHIDISI

31/10/22 R1500.00 NOSISW



 Birthdays: A very happy birthday to:

21 January Deacon Peter Wesseloo
22 January Fr George Mbombo
23 January Manogree Rajabaupaul
25 January Florence Ngobese
25 January Maud Moloi


