

DIOCESAN, PARISH AND CLERGY NEWS for

WEDNESDAY 18 JANUARY 2023

Mission of the Diocese of the Highveld To be a unified Diocese where the spiritual growth of an increasing number of people is fulfilled through experiencing the fullness of God

BISHOP'S DIARY

Day	Date	Time		Venue
Fri	20th		Youth Prayer Evening	
Sat	21st	09:00	AGM Siyalalela	Lecture Theatre
Mon-Sat	23rd-		Ordination Retreat	St Benedict's Rosettenville
	28th			
Sat	28th	14:30	Ordination of Deacon's	St Dunstan's Cathedral

- 1. Clergy Retreat reschedule to the 22-26th May 2023.
- 2. Kindly note during load shedding our office lines are normally down. If you unable to get hold of the office, you are welcome to send an email to bishec@iafrica.com.
- 3. **HABSR** is urgently in need of the following items:
 Educational Toys, School Items, Sanitary Items & Food Parcels. They
 currently have enough clothing items, they will advise when need arises.
 They thank everyone for their continuous support.
- > Parish of Evander: Please see attached letter of request for donations
- ➢ Bishop's Portrait is for sale; selling price A3 R130 or A4 R100
- ➤ Hope in Africa: Please see attached
- > St Bernard Mizeki Men's Guild: Please see attached
- > HABSR assistants needed: Please see attached

Unidentified payments:

<u>Date</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Reference</u>
21/09/2022	R200.00	TSHOLO & RUWANDA MOTSHIDISI
31/10/22	R1500.00	NOSISW

> **Birthdays:** A very happy birthday to:

21 January	Deacon Peter Wesseloo
22 January	Fr George Mbombo
23 January	Manogree Rajabaupaul
25 January	Florence Ngobese
25 January	Maud Moloi